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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 22/360 = 0.061

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 76 28 22
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

1.0 0.

1.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

10 0

lab*ncE 0.0

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g y(
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00 0.0
05 0.0 -
05 0.0 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NCE) 0

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.0
LAB*LABa 69.7 .
LAB*TCHa 0.01

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

L=l 5

a*a b*4

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE19/10S/S19EO0ONP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Owma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel= 16
%Regularrty
O*Hrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relatlvelnform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 05 0. 1.
cmyn3*00 05 05 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .0
cmyn4* 00 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 85.92 13.13 5.28
LAB*LABa 85.92 13.13 5.28
LAB*TCHa 75.0 14.16 21.92
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab .6

lab*tch

lab*nch

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)

olvi3* 5

cmyn3* 0.5 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 .

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 73.07 13.13 5.28

LAB*LABa 73.07 13.13 5.28

LAB*TCHa 25.01 14.16 21.93

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 .

relative Natural Colour gNC)
—0 03
0.99

H96r

26.27 10.57
-10.76 34.63
-35.8 27.64
-21.95 -7.07
15.76 -35.63
37.52 -25.23
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99
-2.88 71.56
-42.41 13.6
1.41 -46.46

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07
38.97
45.22
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 00 1.0

olvi4* 1.0

0.0
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0

0.0 0.0 1.
1.0 (0.
0.0
1.0

standardand adagtetBIELAB '
LA 10.

LAB*LABa 76.43 26.26 18 S

LAB*TCHa 50.0
relatlveCIELAB
lab*lab 0.2

28.31

lab*

relatrveNatuéal Colour

lab*r]
lab*tc

0.5
Iab*ncE 0.0

l Q
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

gNC) ’
Dobr

chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OE19 Color|metr|c systems TLS70 & TLS70

M C
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 22/360 = 0.061

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 76 28 22
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g y(
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 05 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

8....

standardand adapt
LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01
relative CIELAB lab

*O0O

relauve Natu6al Col

0002 000 o«
OO0 = OO0 OOO

3 step scales tor constant CIELAB hue 22/360 = 0.061 (right

inpoty0* setcmykcol or

L=l 5

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 16
%Regularrty
O H,rel = 34
g*crel= 51

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 . 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 . 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 85.92 13.13 5.28
LAB*LABa 85.92 13.13 5.28
LAB*TCHa 75.0 14.16 21.92
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab .6

lab*tch 0.5
lab*nch

relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Irj —% é)

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)

olvi3* 5 00 .

cmyn3* 0.5 1.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 5

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 73.0

LAB*LABa 73.07 13.13 5.28

LAB*TCHa 25.01 14.16 21.93

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.131 0.464 0.18

lab*tch 025 05 0.06

lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.061]

relative Natural Colour gNC)

—% 04

Vd

26.27 10.57
-10.76 34.63
-35.8 27.64
-21.95 -7.07
15.76 -35.63 38.97
37.52 -25.23 45.22
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0

58.74 27.99 65.07
-2.88 71.56 71.62
-42.41 13.6 44.55
1.41 -46.46 46.49

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
ftandardand aday tecEIELAB0

LAB*LABa 76 43 26.26 10.5
LAB*TCHa 50.0 28.31
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.2

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Ir 0.2

lab*tce .

lab*ncE . 1.0

b96r

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/OE19/10S/S19E01NP.PS/.PDF; start output -

N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D) /f\
& N
Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
= for hue h* = lab*h = 107/360 = 0.298 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 107/360 = 0.298 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data o W
D D L*=L* * b* C* h* L*=L* * b* C* h* >
o ™ lab*tch and lab*nch b*, ~-"a &a a aba T ab3 lab*tch and lab*nch b*, a2 ®a a aba T ab3 S =
g g I Oma76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22 I Oma76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22 g -
5= D65: hue Y YMa9393 -10.76 3463 3627 10 D65: hue Y YMa9393 -10.76 3463 3627 10 Q @
Q0 LCH*Ma: 94 36 107 a* Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 LCH*Ma: 94 36 107 a* Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 g‘Q
— a ~ B a _ _ )]
5-3. olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 Cwma 90.93 21.95 7.07 23.07 19 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 Cwma 90.93 21.95 7.07 23.07 19 S
8. D VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29 VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29. 6.-. Q
== triang|e Iightnesst* Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32 triangle Iightnesst* Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32 = g
g = Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2 S
@ Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 =
— 0, MaJdo. . Ll ! ) Mado. .| L X QJ
o 0 A)Gam;ti Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 /oGam;Jé Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25 c 8
S relative Inform. Technolo T _ relative Inform. Technolo T _
> g avegm- 19 gy (0 1)0 rel JciE 81.26 2.88 71.56 71.62 avetniom- 19 gy( 1)0 rel JoiE 81.26 2.88 71.56 71.62 92 T} 8
>0 C{“X{ls* 98 8.8 2.8 Obo REL N EWA I G g52.23  —42.41  13.6 44,55 clmms* 28 2.8 &).8 0(.)0 RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44,55 16 oo
_g < Gmyn4* 00 00 00 00 SR B 3057 141 -46.46 4649 Gmyna* 00 00 00 0.0 [RCEINERYINBCE 057 141 -46.46 4649 27 S5
g standardand adaptedCIELAB * =51 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =51 Q
= LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g cyrel= LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g crel = 5K
i 54 g9 00 et B 8 oo 26
a . . - a . B -
. relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* m
§e] abdab 1.0 00 0.0 relativeinform. Technology (IT) | lablab = 1.0 0.0 00 relativeinform. Technology (11) | g =
= v lab*tch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 (0.0 lab*tch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 (0.0 ©
oo labnch 00 00 - ovi4* 10 10 05 10 lab'nch 00 0.0 - olvi4* 10 10 05 10 2=
S” ) relatlveNatu al Colour (NCZ) cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC?) cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 0.0 c =
o3 . 0.0 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB b*"J 10 00 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB 50
D - - LAB*LAB 94.67/ -5.37 17.31 lab*tce. 1.0 0.0 - LAB*LAB 94.67 -5.37 17.31 oW
== LAB*LABa 94.67 -5.37 17.31 labsnck 0.0 0.0 LAB*LABa 94.67 -5.37 17.31 36
s LAB*TCHa 75.0 18.13 107.28 LAB*TCHa 75.0 18.13 107.28 o fﬁ
~ relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
%O g?\ll?gyelnform T.echnol%gy( Iab*iab 0. 0,147 0.477 [)?\Il?éwelrlf%rm '{ea:hnooloc)gy (IT) B?\I/?éwelnform T.echnolc?y( Iabtiab 0.971 —0.147 0.477 rotle\ll?éalelrf%rm 'Il'%chnology (IT) a ©
m cmyn3* lab*ch 075 05 0298  cmyn3*0.0 0.0 1.0 o 0 cmyn3* lab*ch 075 05 0298  cmyn3*0.0 0.0 1.0 o.o m
= OIVI4*4* % 8 . . . Ir%tl)atrl]\?g Naturél Col(?d? 529 0|\”4*4* (l) 8 % 8 2 8 0'8 OIVI4*4* % 8 . ) . Ir?etl)atrl]\?g Natu(r)a? Cok;)lfr3 N ? 29 OI\”4*4* (1J 8 (%8 2 8 0'8 S, 8
cmyn cmyn. . cmyn. cmyn.
g © lablr] &64 D44z EtAandardand adaptedCl E7 lapdn, 8971 5% 548?&% ftandardand ada tecEIE7L6 B o2 =4
A [ S SRR Y G | AR R e 05 SRl 30
(@) a a . a " a . . o -U
relatlveCIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
= lab*lab ~ 0.5 0. _ relativelnform. Tec“”"'%gy (D labiab 0942 -0.296 0.955 MM labab 0.5 0. _ relavelnform. Technology (1) 8 labriab 0942 -0.206 0955 |  ~ &)
N cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 g)o 0 lab*tch . lab*tch 05 0.0 cmyn3* 0.5 é ) lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0298 |go 2 .
- olviax 1.0 1.0 0 5 5 lab*nch lab*nch 0.5 0.0 olvia* 1.0 ) : . lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.298 5 U
_'A relatlveNatural Colour (NC cmyn4* 00 00 05 0.5 relatlveNatural Colour?3 relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 X relatlveNatural Colour% = 3 (W)
—. fapi g2 99 standardand adaptedCIELAB brirj 92 29 0.944 ey 92 standardand adaptedCIELAB fap 9242 19329094414 S M
o aitce : LAB*LAB 81.82 -537 17.3 LG : abitce : LAB*LAB 81.82 -537 17.3 aptce 35
I R A, gie2 o 73l B 88 18 g S N e I 8 =
(@) LAB*TCHa 25.01 18.13 107.2 LAB*TCHa 25.01 18.13 107.3 1S5 8’
- relative CIELAB_lab* =0, relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 g =
o ) lab*lab 0.471 -0.147 0.47 ) 00 o. g lab*lab 0.471 -0.147 0.47 ‘/ L
B LEREme o BER omaaw 4 0B
X relatlveNaturaI Colourg acknessn y X X X relatlveNaturaI Colours acknessn —
standardand adaptedC 471 64 0.472 standardand adaptedC 471 64 83‘}5 gD
LAB:LAB 69.7 0 5 71 LAB:LAB 69.7 0. 71 ‘:J 3
LAB*LABa 69.7 : LAB*LABa 69.7 8 7]
*

LAB*TCHa 0.01
relatlveCIELAB lab

LAB*TCHa 0.01
reIatlveCIELAB la

Fooo

1,00
chromaticnessc*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

Z unod afied

relativeNatural Col
b*Irj O

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Natural Col
b*rj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

ooo= ocoo ooo
ooo= coo ooo
9po9 :[elslew VY

coo ooo
coo ooo

y|

. 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 107/360 = 0.298 (right ﬁ
BAM-test chart OE19; Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLS70 inpoty0* setcmykcolor
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 142/360 = 0.395

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 89 45 142
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

1.0 0.

1.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

10 0

lab*ncE 0.0

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g y(
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00 0.0
05 0.0 -
05 0.0 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NCE) 0

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.0
LAB*LABa 69.7 .
LAB*TCHa 0.01

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

L=l 5

a*a b*4

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE19/10S/S19E02NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

h*ab =

Owma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel= 16
%Regularrty
34
51

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relatlvelnform.
olvi3*

cmyn3* 05
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 92.36 -17.89 13.82
LAB*LABa 92.36 -17.89 13.82
LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.61 142.
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.8

lab*tch

lab*nch

Iretl)a}lve Natural Colour SNC)

Technology (IT’
1.0 O.SQY()

oIV|3

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .0 O
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 79.5
LAB*LABa 79.51
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.61 142.
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.382
lab*tch 0.25
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.395
reIatrveNatural Colour NC)
Iab*lrJ .45 021
lab*tce 29

lab*ncE 0 5 .

-17.89 13.84
-17.89 13.81

-0.395 0.309
0.39

26.27 10.57
-10.76 34.63
-35.8 27.64
-21.95 -7.07
15.76 -35.63
37.52 -25.23
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99
-2.88 71.56
-42.41 13.6
1.41 -46.46

relative Inform.
olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

Etandardand adaﬁ)tecblELA
-35.79 27.

LAB*LABa 89.

LAB*TCHa 50.0 45.23

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07
38.97
45.22
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

22

10

14

19

29

32
0

Technology (I )

10 0.0

0.0

32

relatlveCIELOAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

o)) Oobo

142.

relatrveNatu6a7l Colour NC)

lab*r]
lab*tc

0.
Iab*ncE 0.0

1.0

1,00

-0.901 0.4372
0742

chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OE19 Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLS70

M C
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 142/360 = 0.395

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 89 45 142
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g y(
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 05 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

8....

standardand adapt
LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01
relative CIELAB lab

*O0O

relauve Natu6al Col

0002 000 o«
OO0 = OO0 OOO

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 142/360 = 0.395 (right
inpoty0* setcmykcol or

L=l 5

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 16
%Regularrty
34
51

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 05 0.
olvi4* 0.5 1.0 05 .
cmyn4* 05 0.0 05 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 92.36 -17.89 13.
LAB*LABa 92.36

LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.881

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.0 .
Ireé)a}lve Natural Colour SNC)

lab*ncE 0:0

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 05 .
cmyn3* 1.0 O 5

olvi4* 05 1.0

cmyn4* 0.5 .0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 79.51 -17.89 13.8%
LAB*LABa 79.51 -17.89 13.83%
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.61 142.
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.382 —0.395 0.304
lab*tch 0.2 O 5 0.395
lab*nch 0. 5 0.5 0.395
relatrveNatural Colour NC)
lab*lrj O 45 0 21
lab*tce 2 29
Iab*ncE 0.

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52

0.0
0.0

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

0,75

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63
-25.23
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

28.32

36.27 10
45.24 14
23.07 19
38.97 29
45.22 32
0.0 0
0.0

65.07 25
71.62 92
44.55 16
46.49 27

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 1.0 (0.0
olvi4x 0.0 1.0 0.0 .0
cmynd* 10 00 1.0 0.0
standardand ada tecEIELAB

LA 5.79 27.6
LAB*LABa 89 32 —35 79 27.6
LAB*TCHa 50.0 45.23 .
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.7

lab*tch

lab*nch . .

relative Natural Colour NC)
lab*Ir 0.763 01°0.437
lab*tce . 1.0 0.42
lab*ncE

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

/A
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

lab*ncE 0.5

LAB*LABa 80.32
LAB*TCHa 25.01

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
a*a b*a C*aba

h*ab =

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE19/10S/S19E03NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52
0.0

10.57 28.32
34.63 36.27
27.64 45.24
-7.07 23.07
-35.63 38.97
-25.23 45.22
0.0 0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

0.0 0.0

27.99 65.07
71.56 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.46 46.49

relative Inform.
olvi3* 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

0'55 10

O 435'-0.244 o0
0,581

LAB*LABa 90 93

LAB*TCHa 50.0

relative CIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.826 -0.9

0.0l lab*tch

lab*nch

0.5

_ — Iab
10.97 -3.5 Iab*ncE

; % for hue h* = lab*h = 198/360 = 0.55 70;
g lab*tch and lab*nch L™=L"a
—h Owma 76.43

>
5'2 D65: hue C Y Ma 93.93
L v LCH*Ma: 91 23 198 Lma 89.32
5 3. olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 Cha 90.93
6.-. D VMa72.1
S = triangle lightnesst* Mma78.5
g C__Th Nma 69.7
Wma95.41
=0 %Gamut Rc’\:l:39 o
> relative Inform. Technolo =16 '
- = oo™ 1Y ¢ ik Jeig 81.26
cmyn3* 0.0 %Regulanty Gcg52.23
=9 olvid* 1.0
-8' = cmyn4* 0.0 O*H,rel = 34 Bcig3057
g standardand adaptedCIELAB * =51
= LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 . g crel=
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
- relative CIELAB  lab* relativeInform. Technology (IT
=3 b olvi3* 1599 (Do
- cmyn3* 05 0.
O o olvi4* 0.5
2 cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.
(ep 3 standardand adaptedCIELAB
[ LAB*LAB 93.17 -10.97 -3.53
3 o LAB*LABa 93.17 -10.97 -3.53
) L/-l\B"‘TCcl:—:ELTAEJBOI b11.53 197.87
o = relatrvelnform Technolo relative
o Q ot se " GE R ol ek aes e 02
cmyn3*
E ot 22 labrnch 00 05
4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC
S© St I N o G38)
7 [AB-LABa 8228 00 lab*ncE 0.0
6' LAlB*TCHa 50. OI b0 .0
relative CIELAB lab*
=] Iabtiab 05 0. gla\ll?ér\k/elnfoorm Technol%gy (IT)0
N v 8 03 83 0
P relatrveNatural Colour ey 8%'yn4* 05 00 00 O
—_ I *lrj 0.5 standardand adaptedCIELAB rJ
(@) ab tCe 0.5 00 LAB*LAB 80.3

-10.97 -3.5
11.53 197.4

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

0.413
0.25
0.5

8....

standardand adapt
LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01
relatrveCIELAB la

S ooo

relativeNatural Col
b*Irj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

0002 0005 o«
OO0 = OO0 OOO

—0.475 -0.15
O 5 0.55
0 55

relative Natural Colour

1,00
chromaticnessc*

relatrveNatural Colour gNC)

22

10

14

19

29

32
0

Technolo IT
ology (1 ( )

o'o

Etandardand ada tetK:IlELE,’AB

23.07 197 g

51 -0.3(
0.55
0.55

71 04

BAM-test chart OE19 Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLS70
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 198/360 = 0.55
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue C
LCH*Ma: 91 23 198
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
*rel = 16
%Regulanty
34
51

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relatrvelnform
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

1.0

lab*tce

|ab*ncE LAB*LAB 93.1

LAB*LABa 93.17
LAB*TCHa 75.0

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

0.913
0.75
0.0

ab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

lab*Irj
Iab:tce .
LAB[ABa 8228 00 lab'ncE 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
0.5 0.

lab*lab
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
0.5 0.0

lab*nch
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

relative Inform.
olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

0.5
1.0
0.0

LAB*LAB 80.3
LAB*LABa 80.32
LAB*TCHa 25.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

0.413

0.25

0.5
41

8....

standardand adapte
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.
LAB*LABa 69.7 0.
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.
relative CIELAB lab*

0.

0.

. 0.

relative Natural Colou
b*rj 0

0.
lab*tce 0.
Jab*ncE 0.

ooo= coo ooo

3 step scales tor constant CIELAB hue 198/360 = 0.55 (right
inpoty0* setcmykcol or

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 4 a*a  b*a  C*apa h*ap

Oma76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32
YMa93.93 -10.76  34.63 36.27
Lmva 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24
CmMa 9093 -21.95  -7.07 23.07
VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63 38.97 29
Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32

10
14
19

Technology (IT)

relative CIELAB lab*
relative Natural Colour (NC)
b*lrj 0.913 -0.435'-0.244
0.5 0,581

Technolo IT
Jechnojogy (T

standardand adaptedCIELAB

relative Natural Colour

Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49

25
92
16
27

b

.0 0.
ab* |rl . 8-0 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB |

-10.97 -3.53

-10.97 -3.53

11.53 197.87

relative Inform. Technolol IT
505'475 0—2-5152 oIV|3*3* 0.0 %’8 %8QY( 0)8

B . cmyn .

05 055 oA~ oo 10 10 1.0
cmynd* 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
ftandardand ada tecCIELSAB

LAB*LABa 90 93
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
1. lab*lab 0.8
lab*tch 0. 5
lab*nch 0.0 .
relative Natural CoIour

05  g32b

Y
00 O. gNC)
-10.97 -3.5
-10.97 -3.5
1153 197.4

lab*ncE 0.0

‘/

blacknessn*

n* =0,00
-0.475 ~0.14
o 5 0.55
055
35 5021

1,00
chromaticnessc*

/A

v @fed ‘T/T BISS ‘OT/y ‘w04 /6TIO/
SWI91SAS Jojuow Jo Jajuld Jo Juswainseaw pue uonienjeas 1oj uoiealdde

 uno2 :afieq

40d'/Sd' dNE0I6TS/SOT/6TI0-TOTO900C :Uonensibal Wy \\~

9p0J :[eusrew NVg

y|

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv




%>

0'0=

[

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

=W
D @ o o
g lab*tch and lab*nch
—h
=3Bl D65: hue V
L v LCH*Ma: 72 39 294
5 3. olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0
oL . .
S = triangle lightnesst*
S =
=0
> relative Inform. Technolo
g oIvr33 %8 1.0 gy(
>0 cmyn3*
— . oIvr)ﬁl* 1.0
-8' = cmyn4* 0.0
- standardand adaptedCIELAB
= LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
. relative CIELAB lab*
E b
23
o3
Q-
3§
o= relatrvelnform Technolo
@ O olvi3* . 5g y(
cmyn
E olvlﬁl* 1.0
< © cmyn4* 0.0
(‘D ~
7 [AB-LABa 8228 00
6' LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
S relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.
n
Lan relatrve Natu(r;aEI) Colour (NC
6' Iab tge 0.5 0.0

lab*ncE 0.5

8....

standardand adapt
LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01
relatrveCIELAB la

S ooo

relativeNatural Col
b*Irj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

0002 0005 o«
OO0 = OO0 OOO

for hue h* = lab*h = 294/360 = 0.816

L=l 5

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE19/10S/S19E04NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

h*ab =

Owma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel= 16
%Regulanty
34
51

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmynd* 0.5 0.5 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 83.75 7.88
LAB*LABa 83.75 7.88
LAB*TCHa 75.0 19.48
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.547 0.202
lab*tch 0.75 0.5

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Ir 0.5 0

relat|velnfoorm Technol%gy (IT)

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 05 00
05 1.0 .5

olvi4* 0.5
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptecClELAB
LAB*LAB 70.9 7.8 -17.8
LAB*LABa 70.9 7. 88
LAB*TCHa 25.01 19.48
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.047 0.202
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 O
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour gNC)
0 2
0.5 0 5

BAM-test chart OE19 Color|metr|c systems TLS70 & TLS70

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63
-25.23
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07
38.97
45.22

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative Inform.
olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

LAB*LABa 72 1 15 76
LAB*TCHa 50.0 38.96
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.09

lab*tch

lab*nch

rela*frveNatural Colour SNC)
1

1.0

Jab*ncE 0.0

1,00
chromaticnessc*

22
10
14
19
29
32

0.0 0

M C
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 294/360 = 0.816

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 72 39 294
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LABa 82 56 0 0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

8....

standardand adapte
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.
LAB*LABa 69.7 0.
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.
relative CIELAB lab*

0.

0.

. 0.

relative Natural Colou
b*rj 0

0.
lab*tce 0.
Jab*ncE 0.

ooo= coo ooo

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 294/360 = 0.816 (right

inpoty0* setcmykcol or

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

a*a b*a C*aba h*ap

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 16
%Regulanty
34
51

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05

cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0 O
olvi4* 05 05 10
cmynd* 05 05 00 0.0
standardand ada| ted:lELAB
LAB*LAB 83.75 7.8
LAB*LABa 83.75 7. 88
LAB*TCHa 75.0 19.48
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.547 0.202
lab*tch . .

lab*nch 0.0 .

relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Irj 0.547 0
lab*tce 0.75

lab*ncE 0.0

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.0 5gy ( )

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .
cmynd* 05 05 00 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 709 7.88 -17.
LAB*LABa 70.9 7.88
LAB*TCHa 25.01 19.48
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.047 0.202
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0
lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)

O 2
0.5

10 05

05

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63
-25.23
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

28.32

36.27 10
45.24 14
23.07 19
38.97 29
45.22 32
0.0 0
0.0

65.07 25
71.62 92
44.55 16
46.49 27

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0 0 00 1.0
cmyn3* 1 .0 .

olvia* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

LAB*LABa 72 1 15 76

LAB*TCHa 50.0 38.96

relatlveCIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour 8NC)
*Irj -0.91

. 0.7

lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 p19r

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

/A
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[

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

=W
D @ o o
g lab*tch and lab*nch
—h
=3l D65: hue M
L v LCH*Ma: 79 45 326
5 3. olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0
oL . .
S = triangle lightnesst*
S =
=0
> relative Inform. Technolo
g oIV|33 %8 1.0 gy(
>0 cmyn3*
— . oIvr)ﬁl* 1.0
-8' = cmyn4* 0.0
- standardand adaptedCIELAB
= LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
. relative CIELAB lab*
E b
23
o3
Q :
3§
o= relatrvelnform Technolo
@ O olvi3* . 5g y(
cmyn
E olvlﬁl* 1.0
< © cmyn4* 0.0
(‘D ~
7 [AB-LABa 8228 00
6' LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
S relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.
n
Lan relatrve Natu(r;aEI) Colour (NC
6' Iab tge 0.5 0.0

lab*ncE 0.5

8....

standardand adapt
LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01
relatlveCIELAB la

S ooo

relativeNatural Col
b*Irj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

0002 0005 o«
OO0 = OO0 OOO

for hue h* = lab*h = 326/360 = 0.906

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L*4 a*a b*a C*ma

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE19/10S/S19E05NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

h*ab =

Oma76.43 2627 10.57 28.32
YMa93.93 -10.76  34.63 36.27
Lmva 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24
Cma 9093 -21.95  -7.07 23.07
VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63 38.97
Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0

Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Jole 81.26 -2.88 71.56 71.62
Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49

%Gamut
*rel= 16
%Regulanty
34
51

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relatrvelnform
olvi3* 0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 86.95 18.76 -12.61
LAB*LABa 86.95 18.76 -12.61
LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.61 326.
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.671 0.415

lab*tch 0.75 0.5

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour S‘N )

lab*Ir 0.671 —0 365

0.75 05
0.0 .

relative Inform.
olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

lab*ncE LAB*LABa 78 5

22

10

14

19

29

32
0

Etandardand adaptetK:IELAB -
37 51

LAB*TCHa 50.0 45.21

relative Inform. T hnol T relatlveCIELAB Iab*

Sheare ™ 059 (1) Ml labab 0.3

cmyn3* 0.5 1 0 ) 0 lab*tch

olvi4¥ 10 05 1.0 05 lab*nch

cmyn4* 00 05 00 0.5 relatrveNatural Colour

standardand adaptecClELAB

LAB*LAB 74.1 18.76 -12.

LAB*LABa 74.1

LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.61

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.171 0.415

lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour SNC)
0 2 —0 3

. 1
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0

1,00

gNC)

0. 869
b4 7r

chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OE19 Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLS70

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

M C
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 326/360 = 0.906

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 79 45 326
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LABa 82 56 0 0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

8....

standardand adapte
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.
LAB*LABa 69.7 0.
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.
relative CIELAB lab*

0.

0.

. 0.

relative Natural Colou
b*rj 0

0.
lab*tce 0.
Jab*ncE 0.

ooo= coo ooo

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 326/360 = 0.906 (right
inpoty0* setcmykcol or

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba
OMa76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32
YMa93.93 -1076  34.63 36.27 10
Lma 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14
Cma 9093 -2195  -7.07 23.07 19
VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63 38.97 29
Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55 16
1.41 -46.46  46.49 27

h*ap

%Gamut
*rel = 16
%Regulanty
34
51

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relatrvelnform

olvi3* .

cmyn3* 0.0 05 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0

cmynd* 0.0 05 0.0 .

standardand ada| ted:lELAB

LAB*LAB 86.95 18.76 2.61

LAB*LABa 86.95 18.76

LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.61

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.671 0.415

lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour S‘N )

lab*irj 0.671 -0. 365
e " g

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 . .0 .
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 00 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 785 37.51 -25
LAB*LABa 78.5 37.51
LAB*TCHa 50.0 45.21
relatlveCIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.3

lab*tch

lab*nch

lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. TechnoloSQy (IT)

olvi3* 0.5 1.0

cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .

cmyn4* 0.0 05 00 0.5 relative Natural Colour gNC)

standardand adaptecblELAB b*rj 0 5 1 0_8679

LAB*LAB 74.1 18.76 -12. tce 00 10 bA7r

LAB*LABa 74.1 18.76 2.9 : :

LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.61

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.171 0.415

lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour iNC)
—0 3¢

1,00
chromaticnessc*

/A
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www.ps.bam.de/OE19/10S/S19E06NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 77 27 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.05 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

1.0 0.

1.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

10 0

lab*ncE 0.0

relatlvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g y(
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00 0.0
05 0.0 -
05 0.0 -
relatlve Natural Colour (NCE) 0

standardand adaptecbl LA
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.0
LAB*LABa 69.7 .
LAB*TCHa 0.01

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

L=l 5

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Owma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23

%Gamut
*rel= 16
%Regulanty
34

51

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relatlvelnform
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 0.523 0.5
cmyn4* 0.0  0.477 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 86.33 12.27 5.85
LAB*LABa 86.33 12.27 5.85
LAB*TCHa 75.0 13.59 25.48
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.647 0.451 0.215
lab*tch 0.75 0.5 0.07
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.071
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Ir 0.647

Technolo |
0% gY(
0. 477 0 5

relativeInform. Technology (1
olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 73.4

LAB*LABa 73.47 12.27 584

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.147 0.451 0.214
lab*tch 025 05 007
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.071
relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iab*IrJ 9.0

BAM-test chart OE19 CoIorlmetrlc systems TLS70 & TLS70

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07
-35.63
-25.23
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

28.32 22
36.27 10
45.24 14
23.07 19
38.97 29
45.22 32
0.0 0
0.0

65.07

71.62

44.55

46.49

relatlvelnform Technolo IT
olvi3* .0 CcfJ Y(

cmyn3* g
olvi4* 1.0 0 047 0 0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.953 1.0 0.
standardand adag)tetBIEAFLAB

LAB*LABa 77.25 24.54 11.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 27.18 25.
relatlveCIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.2

relatlveNatu(Galé:olour (NC)

b*| |I’J
lab*tc

0.5 1.0
Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

1.0
H99r

M

Icoldp

S\

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 77 27 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.05 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
*rel = 16
%Regularlty
34

51

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relatlvelnform
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

lab*tce

lab*nckE LABTLAB

LAB*TCHa 75.0

relatlvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g y(
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

ab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 05 0.0
relatlve Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 5

o G : LAB'LAB  73.4

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.5
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 4 a*a  b*a  C*apa h*ap

Oma76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32

YMa93.93 -10.76  34.63 36.27 10
Lmva 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14
CmMa 9093 -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19
VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63 38.97 29
Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32

relative CIELAB lab*
.647 0.451 0.215

relative Natural Coloor (NC)
lab*Irj 0.647

relatlvelnf%rm Technol

Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Gcig52.23  -4241 136 44.55 16
1.41 -46.46  46.49 27

Technolo |
0% gy (

0. 477 0 5

i 0

ab* |rJ . 8-0 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
: : 86.3

12.27 5.85

LAB*LABa 86.33 12.27 5.85

13.59 25.48

relative Inform. Technology (T
olvi3* 1.0 0.95

cmyn3* .
olvi4* 1.0 0047 O 0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.953 1.0

standardand adaé)tectlELAB ’

LAB*LABa 77.25 2454 11.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 27.18 25.
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.294 0.903 0.43
. 0.071
0.071

05 0.07

0.071

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LABa 73.47 12.27 5.84

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch 0.5

Iab*lr]

8....

standardand adapt
LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01
relative CIELAB lab

0.5

*O0O

relatlve Natu6al Col

0002 000 o«
OO0 = OO0 OOO

3 step scales tor constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.071 (right

inpoty0* setcmykcol or

relative Natural ‘%olour (NC)
0 25

0.147 0.451 0.215
025 05 0.07

0.5 0.071

blacknessn*

0.5

05 1.0

05 bdor

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

/A
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www.ps.bam.de/OE19/10S/S19E07NP.PS/.PDF; start output -

N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D) /f\
& S
Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
g % for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLSZO: gdaptfd (@ CilELAB (jata . for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLSZO; *adaptfd (@ (ilELAB gata . QD g
oo lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L*a @%a  b'a  Ctaba Nan lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L*a @%a  b'a  Claba Nan S =
g g I OMa76.43  26.27 1057 28.32 22 I OMa76.43  26.27 10.57 28.32 22 g -
5= D65: hue J YMa9393 -10.76 3463 3627 10 D65: hue J YMa9393 -10.76 3463 3627 10 Q @
Q0 LCH*Ma: 89 28 92 a* Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 LCH*Ma: 89 28 92 a* Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 gtc_l
— a a )]
5-3. olv*Ma: 1.0 0.74 0.0 Cma 9093 -21.95 -7.07 23.07 19 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.74 0.0 CmMa 9093 -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19 S
ah D VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29 VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29. 6.-. Q
== triang|e Iightnesst* Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32 triangle Iightnesst* Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32 = g
3 = Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2 S
Q @ Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 =
— 0, Mado. . - . o Ma95. . . . )
o 0 A)Gam;(ti Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 /oGamré Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25 c 8
S relative Inform. Technolo T _ relative Inform. Technolo T _
> g avegm- 19 gy( 1)0 rel JciE 81.26 2.88 71.56 71.62 avetniom- 19 gy( 1)0 rel JoiE 81.26 2.88 71.56 71.62 92 T} 8
>0 °|m¥{13* gg 8.8 g.g 000 REL N EWA I G g52.23  —42.41  13.6 44,55 clmms* 98 2.8 9'8 0(.)0 RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44,55 16 oo
_g < Gmyn4* 00 00 00 00 SR B 3057 141 -46.46 4649 Gmyna* 00 00 00 0.0 [RCEINERYINBCE 057 141 -46.46 4649 27 S5
g standardand ada tedCIELAB * =51 standardand ada tedCIELAB * =51 Q
s | M o P T 26
a . . . a . .
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0 - LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0 - Q I'(a
. relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
be] Sb*iab 10 0.0 0.0 rfflatlvelnf%rm. '(I)'%c7hn(2)lo§y (IT:L)O lab*iab 10 0.0 0.0 r?lanvelnform.'(I)'%c7hn<z)lo§y (I'I:'L)O 3 N
<o olvi3 . . . o olvi3 . . . D
S lab*ch 1.0 00 - cmyn3* 0.0 013 05 (0.0 lab*ch 1.0 00 - cmyn3* 0.0 013 05 (0.0 o ©
ho labnch 00 00 - olvi4* 10 087 05 1.0 lab'nch 00 0.0 - olvi4* 10 087 05 1.0 n S
2o relative Natural Colour (NCZ) cmyn4* 0.0 0.13 0.5 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC?) cmyn4* 0.0 0.13 0.5 0.0 c o
3 f| e I8 88 7 rRREEnuheeRER A I T G 5 i o TP 1%
S8 | em— e 8 1837 332 e——— AT 156 195 $532 30
o) * a 75. . . * a 75. . .
~ relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* @ =
%O g?\ll?gyelnform T.echnol%gy( BT 0,883 —0.019 0.499 {)(?\Il?éwelrlf%rm gechnolo(?y (IT) (r)el\ll?éwelnform T.echnolc?y( i 0.883 —0.019 0.499 gle\ll?éalelrf%rm T%chnoloogy (IT) a ©
m cmyn3* lab*ch 075 05 0256  cmyn3* 0.0 026 1.0 0 o cmyn3* lab*ch 075 05 0256  cmyn3* 0.0 026 1.0 0 o m
= olviax~ 1.0 lab*nch 0.0 ~ 05 0256  olvi4x 1.0 074 00 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 lab'nch = 0.0 ~ 05 ~ 0256  olvi4* 1.0 074 00 1.0 S o
<© cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 026 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 026 1.0 0.0 ~
o= lab*Irj 0.883 standardand ada tetK:IELAB lab*irj 0883 0.0 05 standardand ada tecCIELAB °zZ
= Iab*tce 0.75 O 5 O 25 LA 1.14 28.37 Iab*tce 0.75 0.5 0.25 LA 1.14 28.37 =.
0 LABLABa 8226 00 o lab'ncE 0.0 05  j0Og FABCABa 89.38 —T14 28.37 LAB[ABa 8228 00 O lab'ncE 0.0 0.5  j00g LABABa 8938 _114 >537| SO
6' LAlB*TCHa 50. OI b0 .0 LAI«B*TCHa 50. 0I b28.4 92.32 LAlB*TCHa 50. 0I b0 .0 LAl«B*TCHa 50. 0I b28 92.32 '(-'D" )
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB
S lablab = 0.5 0. . relativeinform. Technology ('l) B [abxiab ~ 0.766 -0.039 0.999 labflab 0.5 0. . relavelnform. Technology (1) B labriab ~ 0.766 -0.039 0909 —~ &)
N cmyn3* 05  0.63 1.0 ) lab*tch 05 1.0 0.256 lab*tch 05 0.0 cmyn3* 0.5 0.63 1.0 lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0.256 | o 2 :
. ovia* 10 087 05 0 lab'nch 00 1.0 0.256 lab*nch 05 0.0 ovid* 10 087 05 0. lab*nch 0.0 1.0 025 |E@ =~ O
_'d relatlveNatural Colour (NC cmyn4* 0.0 0.13 05 05 relatlveNatural Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 013 0.5 05 relatlveNatural Colour (NC) f 3 (W)
—. fapi 0.3 standardand adaptedCIELAB ablry 0.766 0.0 brirj 0.3 standardand adaptedCIELAB i, 3266 20T
o ab*tce 0.5 0.0 LAB*LAB 79.5 ; ) Iab*tce 0.5 1.0 0 25 ab*tce 0.5 . LAB*LAB 79.5 ) . Iab* 0.5 1 O 0 25 3 S
M lab*ncE 0.5 . LAB*LABa 79.54 : : lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 j00g 0.5 . LAB*LABa 79.54 : : lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 j00g 2 =.
(@) LAB*TCHa 25.01 14.2 LAB*TCHa 25.01 14.2 8 8'
- relative CIELAB lab* =(0), | relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 =
o lab*lab relafivelniorm. 1ec lab*lab f
: labtch 8%5 05 0.256 o 10 1 : Igg:trfchh 8%5 0. 5' o.'25 ' L
: relative Natural Colour (NC) blacknessn* : ) : blacknessn* i (.ﬂ
standardand adaptedC iab*"J 8 323 8 g 8%5 stangardand adaptedC g @
LAB*LAB 69.7 : ToH LAB*LAB 69.7 0. S 3
LAB*LABa 69.7 LAB*LABa 69.7 8 7]
*

LAB*TCHa 0.01
reIatlveCIELAB la

LAB*TCHa 0.01
relative CIELAB lab

0.
0.
0.
[¢]

S ooo

1,00
chromaticnessc*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

8 1Junod Bfied

relativeNatural Col
b*Irj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Natural Colou

b*rj 0 0.
lab*tce 0.
Jab*ncE 0.

0002 0005 o«

OO0 = OO0 OOO

OOO* OOO OOO

9p0I :|elsrew NV4G

y|

. 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (right ﬁ
BAM-test chart OE19; Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLS70 inpoty0* setcmykcolor

[

7~

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
M Y (o] L Vv
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-: www.ps.bam.de/OE19/10S/S19E08NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 90 30 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.53

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relativt()aCIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo v (
oIV|3* . 5g
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LABa 82 56 0 O
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.

relatrve Natu(r;aEI) Colour (NC
li

Iab tc!e 0.5 0.0

lab*ncE 0.5 .

8....

standardand adapt
LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01
relatrveCIELAB la

S ooo

relativeNatural Col
b*Irj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

0002 0005 o«
OO0 = OO0 OOO

L=l 5

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba

Owma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel= 16
%Regulanty
O*Hrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relatrvelnform. Technolg%/ (IT]?

olvi3* 5 1.0 0.767 (1.0

cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.233 (0.0

olvi4* 05 1.0 0.767 1.0

cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.233 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 92.79 -14.2 455

LAB*LABa 92.79

LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.898 -0.4750.153

lab*tch 0.75 0.5

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Ir 0.898 -0.499°0.0
0.75 . 0,

lab*ncE 0.0

relat|velnform Technoloz%/ [(
olvi3* .
cmyn3* 1 O 0.5 0.733 (0.
olvi4* 05 1.0 0.767 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.233 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 79.94 -14.2 4.56
LAB*LABa 79.94 -14.2 4.56
LAB*TCHa 25.01 14.92 162.3
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.398 -0.475 0.15
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0.45
lab*nch 0.5 5 0 451
relative Natural Colour Sl

Iab*lrJ 0.39 99 0 0
lab*tce 0. 25
lab*ncE 0.5

26.27 10.57 28.32
-10.76 34.63 36.27
-35.8 27.64 45.24
-21.95 -7.07 23.07
15.76 -35.63 38.97
37.52 -25.23 45.22
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0

58.74 27.99 65.07
-2.88 71.56 71.62
-42.41 13.6 44.55
1.41 -46.46 46.49

relative Inform. Technolo
0IV|3* 0.0

cmyn3* 1.

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 . .
standardand ada| tetK:IELAB
LAB*LAB 90.1 9.11
LAB*LABa 90.18 —284 9.11
LAB*TCHa 50.0 .

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.7

lab*tch

lab*nch

rela*frveNatural Colour gNC)

0.0

1,00
chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OE19 Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLS70

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 90 30 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.53

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LABa 82 56 0 0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

8....

standardand adapte
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.
LAB*LABa 69.7 0.
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.
relative CIELAB lab*

0.

0.

. 0.

relative Natural Colou
b*rj 0

0.
lab*tce 0.
Jab*ncE 0.

ooo= coo ooo

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 162/360 = 0.451 (right

inpoty0* setcmykcol or

L=l 5

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

/A

a*a b*a C*aba

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 16
%Regulanty
O H,rel = 34
g*crel= 51

relatrvelnform. Technolo_/%y (IT].)
olvi3* 5 1.0 0.767 (1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.233 (0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 0.767 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.233 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 92.79 -14.2 455
LAB*LABa 92.79

LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.898 -0.4750.153
lab*tch 0.75 05 .
lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.898 -0.499°0.0
lab*tce 75 05 0.5
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 g00b

relative Inform. Technolozgg/ (T
olvi3* 0.0 05 7 (1.4
cmyn3* 1.0 0.5 0.733
olvi4* 05 1.0 0.767
cmyn4* 05 0.0 0.233 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 79.9 . .
LAB*LABa 79.94

LAB*TCHa 25.01 14.92 162.4
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.398 -0.4750.15
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0.45
lab*nch 0.5 0. 0 451
relative Natural Colour S

Iab*lr] O. 99 0 O
lab*tce 0.2
lab*ncE 0. 5

26.27 10.57 28.32
-10.76 34.63 36.27
-35.8 27.64 45.24
-21.95 -7.07 23.07
15.76 -35.63 38.97
37.52 -25.23 45.22
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0

58.74 27.99 65.07
-2.88 71.56 71.62
-42.41 13.6 44.55
1.41 -46.46 46.49

relative Inform. Technolol
oIV|3* 0.0 1.

cmyn3* 1.0 0.0

olvi4* 0.0 1.0

cmynd* 1.0 0.0
standardand adagtecCIELAB
LAB*LAB 90.18 -28.4 9.1
LAB*LABa 90.18 -28.4 9.11
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LAB*TCHa 50.0 29.84 162.2
relative CIELAB _lab*
lab*lab 0.7
lab*tch o]
lab*nch . m
relatrve Natural Colour gNC) <
*Irj g
Iab tce 05 3
lab*ncE 0.0 ©
8
foF
@
=
Frp <
§23
32
@
1,00 § 3z
H * 8 —
chromaticnessc : 5
© o
Q.
D
1l
-

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 80 24 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.4 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relatinglELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo v (
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LABa 82 56 0 O
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.

relatrve Natu(r;afl) Colour (NC
li

Iab tc!e 0.5 0.0

lab*ncE 0.5 .

8....

standardand adapt
LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01
relatlveCIELAB la

S ooo

relativeNatural Col
b*Irj O

lab*tce

lab*ncE

0002 0005 o«
OO0 = OO0 OOO

L=l 5

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE19/10S/S19E09NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

h*ab =

Owma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel= 16
%Regulanty
O*Hrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relativeInform. Technology (IT
0.699 1.6;y( :B

olvi3* 0.5 .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.301 0.0
0.699 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 0.301 0.0 .
standardand adaptecClELAB
LAB*LAB 87.5 0.37
LAB*LABa 87.5 0.37
LAB*TCHa 75.0 12.13
relative CIELAB _lab*

ab*lab 0.693 0.015
lab*tch 0.75 0.5
lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj 0.693

relative Inform. Technology [()

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.801 0.5
0.699 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 0.301 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.65 0.37
LAB*LABa 74.65 0.37
LAB*TCHa 25.01 12.14
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.193 0.015
lab*tch 0.25 0.5 0
lab*nch 0.5

26.27 10.57
-10.76 34.63
-35.8 27.64
-21.95 -7.07
15.76 -35.63 38.97
37.52 -25.23 45.22
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0

58.74 27.99 65.07
-2.88 71.56 71.62
-42.41 13.6 44.55
1.41 -46.46 46.49

28.32
36.27
45.24
23.07

22

10

14

19

29

32
0

relative Inform. Technoloccf;y (IT

oIV|3* 0.0

cmyn3* 1.0  0.602
olvi4* 0.0 0.398 1
cmyn4* 1.0  0.602 0.

0
0

Etandardand adaptetK:IELAB

LAB*LABa 79 6 0 74
LAB*TCHa 50.0 24.2
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.3

lab*tch

lab*nch

7

relatrveNatural Colour (NC)
0.385 O

lab*Irj
lab*tce 0.5 1.0
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

0
bOOr

BAM-test chart OE19 Colorimetric systems TLS70 & TLS70

M C
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 80 24 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.4 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LABa 82 56 O 0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.
lab*tch 0.5 0.0
lab*nch 0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

8....

standardand adapt
LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7
LAB*TCHa 0.01
relatweCIELAB lab

*O0O

relative Natural Col
b*rj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

0002 000 o«
OO0 = OO0 OOO

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 272/360 = 0.755 (right

inpoty0* setcmykcol or

a* a

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

b*a C*ab,a h*ab

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 16
%Regulanty
O H,rel = 34
g*crel= 51

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.699 1 g yi 1)

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5 0.699 1.0
cmynd* 0.5 0.301 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 87.5 0.37
LAB*LABa 87.5 0.37
LAB*TCHa 75.0 12.13
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.693 0.015
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.693

lab*tce

lab*ncE

0.301 0.0

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.0 E?y( f

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5 0.699 1.0
cmynd* 0.5 0.301 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.65 0.37
LAB*LABa 74.65 0.37
LAB*TCHa 25.01 12.14
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.193 0.015
lab*tch 025 05 0
lab*nch 0.5

0801 05

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52

0.0
0.0

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07

28.32

36.27 10
45.24 14
23.07 19
-35.63 38.97 29
-25.23 45.22 32
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0

27.99 65.07 25
71.56 71.62 92
13.6 44.55 16
-46.46 46.49 27

relativeInform. Technology (IT
oIV|3* 0.0 .

cmyn3* 1.0  0.602

olvi4* 0.0 0.398 1 0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.602 0.0 .
ftandardand adaptecEIELAB

LAB*LABa 79 6 O 74

LAB*TCHa 50.0 24.27

relative CIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.385

lab*tch

lab*nch

relatrve Natural Colour (NC)
*rj 0.385

Iab*tce 0.5

1 O 0
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 bOOr

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

/A
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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